
      
    NEWSLINE 

North Primary School and Nursery 
 

A Town Centre School with a Strong Community Ethos 
Celebrated our 125th anniversary on 12th November. Visit www.northschoolcxxv.com  
 

 March 2020 
Issue 1 

“I never would have imagined the Matilda would 

have been interested in making a robot– but it’s 

such a fantastic opportunity and they’ve loved it. 

Thank you North for organising.” 

DAY 1 at the Vex Nationals Goes Well...Really Well 
Teams are lying first and third in  the skills tests—the programming and driving challenges 

Pictures of the children. Words from their parents 

“Vex has been such a wonderful experience for 

our children. The capacity for knowledge and 

interaction with children from other schools has 

been invaluable.” 

“It was a really nice and interesting experience. 

We have enjoyed this trip. We are very proud of 

all the children and their hard work.” 

“I This has been a fantastic event 

for the children to be a part of. 

They have all worked so hard and 

should be very proud of themselves. 

They have achieved so much and I 

am so proud of them all. Well done 

North roboteers.” 

“It’s fantastic to see how confident the children 

are. Even though they are under such time pres-

sure they remain calm.” 

The concentration, the highs, the lows, the tension, the excitement. Programming, engineering, collaborating, being interviewed 
by the judges... All in a day’s work for the North Roboteers. 



      

Relationships and Sex Education 
WHAT PARENTS NEED TO KNOW 

St. Helena School 
12th March 2020 
6.00pm-7.00pm 

 
Brook invites you to a sex education 
workshop created especially for local 

parents and carers. 
 

You will earn what is taught in primary 
and secondary and why it is taught and 
how you can continue these conversa-
tions at home 

 
 

For more info contact: 
Joanne.quinn@brook.org.uk 

 
Brook.org.uk 

Healthy lives for young people 

 

TERM DATES 

Thursday 5th March World Book Day Lunch 

Tuesday 17th March Children’s Music Festival—Charter Hall 

Thurs 19th March Mother’s Day Lunch 

Friday 20th March NSA Spring Fair 

Saturday 28th March  Tree planting on Riverside 

Sunday 29th March Colchester Half Marathon  

Tuesday 31st March OPEN AFTERNOON (KS1&KS2) 

Friday 3rd April  Easter Parade 

Friday 3rd April  End of Spring Term 

Monday 20th April  First day of Summer Term 

Friday 1st May NSA Bingo Night 

Friday 8th May Bank Holiday  

Friday 22nd May  Penny Race 
Sponsored Run at Hilly Fields 
End of half term 

Tuesday 2nd June  Return to school 

Friday 12th June  NSA Quiz Night 

Friday 26th June  NSA Summer Fete 

Wednesday 22nd July End of school year 

Mon 7th September First day of new school year 

Mon 7th September Year 6 Residential to Weymouth 

CARLI BRINGS GLAMOUR AND VINTAGE STYLE TO NORTH  
THIRD ANNUAL CHOCODOLLY FUNDRAISER  

Forties fashion lovers from 
all over the Eastern Counties 
braved the elements and their 
efforts were rewarded with a 
wonderful evening of caba-
ret, couture and coiffure. 
Thirsts were quenched thanks 
to the NSA waiters. Approxi-
mately £400 has been raised 
by Carli Norris and her fami-
ly. Thank you to all who 
helped. Look out for Laura 
Wyatt– what a voice! 


